
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF COMMISSION
REGULATIONS 807 KAR 5:006 AND 807 KAR 5:041

)
)
)
) CASE NO. 96-510
)
)
)

ORDER

On November 11, 1996, the Commission issued an Order which, inter alia, directed

American Electric Power ("AEP") to fi(e a written response to the allegations contained

therein by December 2, 1996. Due to discussions between AEP's counsel and

Commission Staff regarding settlement of this matter, AEP's response was inadvertently

delayed.

Good cause having been shown and the Commission being otherwise sufficiently

advised, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that AEP shall file its response by no later than

December 12, 1996.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of December, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I-'or the C6mmission

Executive Director


